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Jonathan L. Flaxer, Esq.

Michael S. Weinstein, Esq.

GOLENBOCK EISEMAN ASSOR BELL & PESKOE LLP
711 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10017

Telephone: (212) 907-7300

Facsimile: (212) 754-0330

Counsel to Pregame LLC and Randall James Busack

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

--- - -- - X
In re :
Chapter 11
Gawker Media LLC, et al.,
Case No. 16-11700 (SMB)
(Jointly Administered)
Debtors. :
_________________ —— X
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

JODI SAVITSKY, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
I am over the age of 18 years, not a party to this proceeding and reside in Queens County. On
December 22, 2017, I caused to be served on the below OBJECTION TO PROPOSED ORDER
OF GIZMODO MEDIA GROUP, LLC (DKT. NO. 1065) AND PLAINTIFFS’ PROPOSED
COUNTER-ORDER in accordance with the Order Establishing Certain Notice, Case
Management, and Administrative Procedures and Omnibus Hearing Dates [Docket No. 93] via
electronic mail on the parties on the Master Service List attached hereto s Exhibit A and by
depositing a true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) in a postpaid properly addressed
envelope in a post office of official depository under the exclusive care and custody of the

United States Postal Service and/or via e-mail on the following address(es):

2933977.1
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Simpson Thacher & Bartlett

425 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

Attn: Sandy Qusba, Esq. and William T.
Russell, Esq.

squsba@stblaw.com
wrussell@stblaw.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

(via e-mail and first class mail)

United States Trustee William K. Harrington
US Federal Office Building

201 Varick St., Room 1006

New York, NY 10014

Attn: Greg M. Zipes, Esq. and Susan Arbeit,
Esq.

(Served by FedEx overnight mail)

Marburger Law LLC

14650 Detroit Avenue, Suite 450
Cleveland, OH 44107

Attn: David Marburger
david@marburger-law.com

(via e-mail and first class mail)

Meanith Huon

PO BOX 441

Chicago, IL 60690
huon.meanith@gmail.com

(via e-mail and first class mail)

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Bruce W. Sanford

Mark I. Bailen

Andrew M. Grossman (Of counsel)
Washington Square, Suite 1100
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20036-5304
mbailen@bakerlaw.com

(via e-mail and first class mail)

Sworn to before me this
22nd day of December, 2017

Chus fufu St

Notary Public

Pg 2 of 5

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Michael A. Sabella

45 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, New York 10111
msabella@bakerlaw.com

(via e-mail and first class mail)

HARDER MIRELL & ABRAMS LLP
Dilan A Esper, Esq.

132 S. Rodeo Drive, Fourth Floor
Beverly Hills, California 90212

Tel. No. (424) 203-1600

Email: desper@hmafirm.com

(via e-mail and first class mail)

Latham & Watkins LLP

355 South Grand avenue, Suite 100

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Attn: Peter M. Gilhuly, Adam E. Malatesta
and Shawn P. Hansen
Peter.Gilhuly@lw.com
Adam.Malatesta@lw.com
Shawn.Hensen@lw.com

Counsel for Gizmodo Media Group, LLC

Williams & Connolly LLP

725 Twelfth Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005

Attn: Thomas G. Hentoff
THentoff@wc.com

Counsel for Gizmodo Media Group, LLC

@4 sams

ANNE M. McGRATH

Notary Public, State of New York

2933977.1

No. 43-4783221

: Qualified in Richmond County
{ Commission Expires March 30, 20’.?.
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EXHIBIT A

MASTER SERVICE LIST
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